
１．人口と世帯数の月別推移

割合 割合

(%) (%)

令和６年4月 46,848 22,851 48.8 23,997 51.2 ▲ 13 17,717 18

　　　　5月 46,818 22,847 48.8 23,971 51.2 ▲ 30 17,735 18

6月 46,790 22,832 48.8 23,958 51.2 ▲ 28 17,741 6

7月 46,780 22,833 48.8 23,947 51.2 ▲ 10 17,778 37

8月 46,743 22,805 48.8 23,938 51.2 ▲ 37 17,798 20

9月 46,730 22,802 48.8 23,928 51.2 ▲ 13 17,822 24

10月 46,711 22,803 48.8 23,908 51.2 ▲ 19 17,838 16

11月 46,698 22,806 48.8 23,892 51.2 ▲ 13 17,829 ▲ 9

12月 46,674 22,796 48.8 23,878 51.2 ▲ 24 17,823 ▲ 6

令和７年1月 46,682 22,809 48.9 23,873 51.1 8 17,868 45

2月 46,659 22,812 48.9 23,847 51.1 ▲ 23 17,867 ▲ 1

3月 46,537 22,748 48.9 23,789 51.1 ▲ 122 17,865 ▲ 2

資料：市民課

各月末現在

人　　口（人） 世　帯　数（世帯）

※住民基本台帳法改正に伴い、外国人住民を含んだ数値となっています。
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